 Project Name:      ______________________________________________
Schedule / Date: ______________________________________________
Notes: ________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
 service@libulbs.com | 302-207-7778
ETL No.: Intertek
DLC Family Code:
Construction: Designed to upgrade existing fluorescent recessed troffers

Warranty: 5-Year Limited Warranty. Rated lifetime up to 50,000 hours.
Please refer to the warranty documentation for more details.
ORDERING GUIDE
SERIES CATEGORY SIZE WATTAGE CCT SENSOR VOLTAGE
JL TRFK | Center
Basket
doorframe
Retrofit kit
22 | 2x2’ ZZ | Tunable
15 | 15w
20 | 20w
25 | 25w
30 | 30w
40 | 40w
CCT | Tunable
35 | 3500k
40 | 4000k
50 | 5000k
57 | 5700k
65 | 6500k
Blank | None
S | Sensor
VL | 120-277V
EXAMPLE: JL-TRFK22-ZZW-CCT-S-VL
JL TRFK | Center
Basket
doorframe
Retrofit kit
24 | 2x4’ ZZ | Tunable
30 | 30w
40 | 40w
50 | 50w
60 | 60w
72 | 50w
CCT | Tunable
35 | 3500k
40 | 4000k
50 | 5000k
57 | 5700k
65 | 6500k
Blank | None
S | Sensor
VL | 120-277V
EXAMPLE: JL-TRFK24-ZZW-CCT-S-VL
 Project Name:      ________________________________________________
Schedule / Date: ________________________________________________
Notes: __________________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________
 service@libulbs.com | 302-207-7778
SPECIFICATIONS
SKU 53-3202 / 53-3204
MODEL NO. JL-TRFK22-ZZW-CCT-S-[VL,VH] / JL-TRFK24-ZZW-CCT-S-[VL,VH]
Brand Kinlight Kinlight Kinlight
Size 2’ x 2’ 1’ x 4’ 2’ x 4’
DLC No.  /
Wattage 15w 20w 25w 30w 40w 30w 40w 50w 60w 72w
Efficacy 130 LPW 130 LPW
Luminous Flux 1950 2600 3250 3810 5000 3900 5200 6500 7500 9000
Input @120V 131mA 175mA 219mA 263mA 350mA 263mA 350mA 438mA 526mA 631mA
12Vdc Output Max Current  200mA Max Current  200mA
Color Temp. 3500K | 4000K | 5000K | 5700K | 6500K 3500K | 4000K | 5000K | 5700K | 6500K
Input Voltage AC120-277V, 50/60Hz AC120-277V, 50/60Hz
Dimmable 0-10V 0-10V
CRI >80 >80
Beam Angle (°) 120° 120°
THD ≤20% ≤20%
Flicker No Flicker No Flicker
Power Factor ≥0.9 ≥0.9
IP Rate IP20 - Indoor IP20 - Indoor
Working Temp. -20°C ~ +55°C / -4°F ~ +131°F -20°C ~ +55°C / -4°F ~ +131°F
Storage Temp. -40°C ~ +60°C / -40°F ~ +140°F -40°C ~ +60°C / -40°F ~ +140°F